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WARNING: To reduce the risk of injury, read and understand these safety warnings and 
instructions before using the light. Keep these instructions with the light for future reference.If 
you have questions or comments, contact us.

www.DeWALT.com

ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, lea y comprenda estas advertencias e 
instrucciones de seguridad antes de usar la luminaria. Conserve estas instrucciones para usar 
como referencia en el futuro. Si tiene dudas o comentarios, contáctenos.

AVERTISSEMENT: Afin de réduire le risque de blessure, veuillez lire et comprendre ces 
consignes de sécurité et instructions avant d’utiliser la lampe. Conservez ces instructions avec 
la lampe pour une consultation ultérieure. Pour toute question ou tout commentaire, nous 
contacter.

DWHT81423
TOOL CONNECT™ CORDED AREA LIGHT
LUZ DE ÁREA CON CABLE TOOL CONNECT™
ÉCLAIRAGE DE TRAVAIL FILAIRETOOL CONNECTMC
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User Manual

In addition to the warranty, DeWALT tools are 
covered by our:

 1 Year free service 
DEWALT will maintain the tool and replace worn 
parts caused by normal use, for free, any time 

during the first year after purchase.

90 DAY MONEY BACK GUARANTEE
If you are not completely satisfied with the 

performance of this DeWALT product for any 
reason, you can return it within 90 days from the 
date of purchase with a receipt for a full refund – 

no questions asked.

LATIN AMERICA: This warranty does not apply to 
products sold in Latin America. For products sold 
in Latin America, see country specific warranty 
information contained in the packaging, call 
the local company or see website for warranty 
information.

FREE WARNING LABEL REPLACEMENT: If your 
warning labels become illegible or are missing, 
call 1-800-4-DeWALT (1-800-433-9258) for a free 
replacement.

Contents
• Limited Warranty
• FCC/IC Statement
• MPE Requirements
• Warnings
• Specifications
• Getting Started
• DEWALT Tool Connect
• Customer Service 

Limited Warranty 
DEWALT will repair, without charge, any defects 
due to faulty materials or workmanship for three 
years from the date of purchase. This warranty 
does not cover part failure due to normal wear or 
tool abuse. For further detail of warranty coverage 
and warranty repair information, visit www.dewalt.
com or call 1-800-4-DEWALT (1-800-433-9258). 
This warranty does not apply to accessories or 
damage caused where repairs have been made or 
attempted by others. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY 
IS GIVEN IN LIEU OF ALL OTHERS, INCLUDING 
THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY 
AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, 
AND EXCLUDES ALL INCIDENTAL OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. Some states do not 
allow limitations on how long an implied warranty 
lasts or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or 
consequential damages, so these limitations may 
not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific 
legal rights and you may have other rights which 
vary in certain states or provinces. 
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FCC/IC Statement 

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC 
Rules / Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS 
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause harmful 
interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved 
by the party responsible for compliance 
could void the user’s authority to operate the 
equipment.
This equipment has been tested and found to 
comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates uses and 
can radiate radio frequency energy and, 
if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference 
to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does 
cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged 
to try to correct the interference by one or more 
of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the 

equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a 

circuit different from that to which the receiver 
is connected.

• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 
technician for help.

 
Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio 
transmitter may only operate using an antenna 
of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved 
for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce 
potential radio interference to other users, the 
antenna type and its gain should be so chosen 
that the equivalent isotropically radiated power 
(e.i.r.p.) is not more than that necessary for 
successful communication. 

MPE Requirements
To satisfy FCC / IC RF exposure requirements, 
a separation distance of 8 inches (20 cm) or more 
should be maintained between the antenna of 
this device and persons during device operation.
To ensure compliance, operations at closer than 
this distance is not recommended. 

Warnings 

• Do not use in or around water.
• Use only the recommended voltage and 

frequency requirements.
• Keep out of the reach of children.
• Do not operate light with wet hands.
• Keep lamp away from hot objects.
• Do not incinerate.
• Do not crush.
• Use Only three-wire outdoor extension 

cords that have three-prong grounding plugs 
and grounding receptacles that accept the 
appliance’s plug.

• Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI) 
protection is to be provided on the circuit(s) 
or outlet(s) to be used for the wet location 
portable luminaire. Receptacles are available 
having built-in GFCI protection and are able to 
be used for this measure of safety.

• Use only with an extension cord for outdoor 
use, such as an extension cord of cord type 
SW, SW-A, SOW, SOW-A, STW, STW-A, STOW, 
STOW-A, SJW, SJW-A, SJOW, SJOW-A, SJTW, 
SJTW-A, or SJTOW, SJTOW-A. 
 
Warning: When using outdoor use portable 
luminaries, basic safety precautions should 
always be followed to reduce the risk of fire, 
electric shock, and person injury.
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Specifications 

MODEL# DWHT81423
With Bluetooth® Technology

High Low

Lumen 3000 1200

Lux @ 1m 1000 400

Beam Distance(ft/m) 206’/63m 131’/40m

Dust and Water 
Resistance

IP67

IK Level IK07

2

1

3

5

4

IMPACT RESISTANT HOUSING

POWER ON/OFF BUTTON

COB LED

2X4 CLAMP WITH MAGNETS AND 
TRIPOD MOUNT

ROTATING BRACKET 

2

1

3

5

4
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Getting Started
• To use, plug the unit into any 120V AC 

power source, such as a wall receptacle. 
• Press the power button once for low power,  

press again for high power, press third time 
to turn light off.

DeWALT Tool Connect™
This area light is capable of connecting with 
mobile devices that support Bluetooth® Smart (or 
Bluetooth® 4.0) technology. (To see if your mobile 
device is compatible, visit: http://www.bluetooth.
com/Pages/Bluetooth-Smart-Devices-List.aspx)
DEWALT Tool Connect™ app is an optional 
application for your smart device (such as a 
smart phone or tablet) that can connect and 
control your area light. 
 
NOTE: The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are 
registered trademarks owned by the Bluetooth®, 
SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by DEWALT 
is under license. Other trademarks and trade 
names are those of their respective owners. 
Apple, the Apple logo, iPad, and iPhone are 
trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. 
and other countries. App Store is a service mark 
of Apple Inc. 
Google Play is a trademark of Google Inc.
 
NOTE: The Tool Connect™ App is governed 
by separate terms and conditions available for 
viewing through the mobile application. 
Step 1: Download the DeWALT Tool Connect™ 
application at: 

   

Step 2: Follow the instructions in the app to 
create your Tool Connect™ account. 
 
Step 3: Connect your area light with the DeWALT 
Tool Connect ™ app first by going to the Home 
screen of the app and select “+ Tool”. Then press 
and hold the power button on the light when 
prompted.  The area light can only be connected 
to one Tool Connect™ account at a time.

Step 4: Once the connection is established, you 
will be prompted to give the product an individual 
name as well as confirm that you would like 
to register the product on your DeWALT.com 
account.

Customer Service 
 
For more information on DeWALT Tool Connect™ 
functionality and features, please call 1–800–4-DeWALT 
(1–800–433–9258), visit www.DeWALT.com or view the 
FAQ page and help screens located inside the mobile 
application.
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Además de la garantía, las herramientas DeWALT 
están cubiertas por:

 
1 AÑO DE SERVICIO GRATUITO

DEWALT mantendrá la herramienta y reemplazará 
las piezas gastadas por su uso normal, sin cobro, 

en cualquier momento durante un año a contar 
de la fecha de compra. Los artículos gastados 

por la clavadora, tales como la unidad de hoja y 
retorno del impulsador, no están cubiertas.

GARANTÍA de reembolso de su dinero 
por 90 DÍAS

Si no está completamente satisfecho con el 
desempeño de este producto DeWALT, cualquiera 
sea el motivo, podrá devolverlo hasta 90 días de 

la fecha de compra con su recibo y obtener el 
reembolso completo de su dinero –sin necesidad 

de responder a ninguna pregunta.

América Latina: Esta garantía no se aplica a los 
productos que se venden en América Latina. 
Para los productos que se venden en América 
Latina, debe consultar la información de la 
garantía específica del país que viene en el 
empaque, llamar a la compañía local o visitar el 
sitio Web a fin de obtener esa información.

Reemplazo gratuito de las etiquetas de 
advertencias: Si sus etiquetas de advertencia 
se vuelven ilegibles o faltan, llame al 1-800-
433-9258 (1-800-4-DeWALT) para que se le 
reemplacen gratuitamente.

Garantía Limitada
DEWALT reparará, sin cargo, cualquier falla que 
surja de defectos en el material o la fabricación 
del producto, por hasta tres años a contar de la 
fecha de compra. Esta garantía no cubre fallas 
de las piezas causadas por su desgaste normal 
o abuso a la herramienta. Para mayores detalles 
sobre la cobertura de la garantía e información 
acerca de reparaciones realizadas bajo garantía, 
visítenos en www.dewalt.com o dirígase al 
centro de servicio más cercano. Esta garantía 
no aplica a accesorios o a daños causados 
por reparaciones realizadas o intentadas por 
terceros. ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA SE OTORGA 
EN VEZ DE TODAS LAS DEMÁS, INCLUIDA LA 
GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA DE COMERCIABILIDAD 
Y APTITUD PARA UN FIN PARTICULAR, Y 
EXCLUYE TODOS LOS DAÑOS INCIDENTALES O 
CONSECUENTES. Algunos estados no permiten 
limitaciones sobre la duración de una garantía 
implícita, o la exclusión o limitación de daños 
incidentales o consecuentes, así que estas 
limitaciones pueden no aplicarse a usted. Esta 
garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos, 
además de los cuales usted puede tener otros 
derechos dependiendo del estado o la provincia 
en que se encuentre.

Contenido
• Garantía Limitada 
• Declaración de la FCC/IC
• Requisitos de MPE
• Advertencias
• Especificaciones
• Comenzar
• DeWALT Tool Connect™
• Servicio al Cliente
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Declaración de la FCC/IC
Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las 
normas de la FCC y con el o los estándares RSS 
de Industry Canada de exención de licencia. El 
funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos 
condiciones:  
(1) este aparato no puede causar interferencia 
dañina, y (2) debe aceptar cualquier interferencia 
que reciba, incluida la interferencia que pueda 
causar un funcionamiento no deseado.
Cambios o modificaciones no aprobados 
expresamente por la parte responsable de 
asegurar el cumplimiento pueden anular la 
autoridad del usuario a poner en funcionamiento 
el equipo.
Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los 
límites correspondientes a un dispositivo digital 
Clase B, según la parte 15 de las Normas de la 
FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para brindar 
una protección razonable contra interferencias 
dañinas en una instalación residencial. Este 
equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energía 
de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de 
acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar 
interferencia perjudicial a la recepción de radio y 
televisión. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que 
no se produzca interferencia en una instalación 
en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencia 
perjudicial a la recepción de emisiones de radio 
o de televisión, lo cual puede determinarse 
apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se sugiere al 
usuario que intente corregir la interferencia con 
una o más de las siguientes medidas:

• Cambie la orientación o ubicación de la antena 
de recepción.

• Incremente la separación entre el equipo y el 
receptor.

• Conecte el equipo en un tomacorriente que 
esté en un circuito diferente de aquel al que 
está conectado el receptor.

• Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico 
experimentado de radio/TV para obtener 
asistencia.

Según las regulacione
s de Industry Canada, este transmisor de radio 
solo puede funcionar usando una antena del tipo 
y con una ganancia máxima (o menor) para el 
transmisor aprobada por Industry Canada. Para 

reducir la interferencia de radio potencial a otros 
usuarios, el tipo de antena y su ganancia se debe 
elegir para que la potencia isotópica radiada 
equivalente (PIRE) no sea superior a lo necesario 
para una comunicación exitosa.

Requisitos de MPE
Para cumplir con los requisitos de exposición de 
radiofrecuencia de la FCC / IC, se debe mantener 
una separación de 20 cm (8 pulgadas) entre la 
antena de este dispositivo y las personas durante 
su funcionamiento.
Para asegurar su cumplimiento, no se 
recomienda su utilización a distancia menores a 
esta. 

Advertencias
• No use esta luz cerca del agua
• Utilice únicamente según los requisitos de 

voltaje y frecuencia recomendados
• Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños
• No use la luz con las manos mojadas
• Mantenga la lámpara lejos de objetos calientes
• No incinere
• No ajuste en exceso
• Utilice solo cables de extensión para 

exteriores de tres alambres que cuenten con 
enchufes de tres patas con descarga a tierra 
y receptáculos con descarga a tierra y que se 
adapten al enchufe del artefacto.

• Se debe proveer la protección de un 
interruptor de falla a tierra (GFCI) a los 
circuitos o tomacorrientes que se usen 
en luminarias portátiles para ubicaciones 
húmedas. Existen receptáculos disponibles 
con protección GFCI incorporada y se pueden 
utilizar para esta medida de seguridad.

• Use solo con cables de extensión para 
exteriores, tal como un cable de extensión 
del tipo SW, SW-A, SOW, SOW-A, STW, 
STW-A, STOW, STOW-A, SJW, SJW-A, SJOW, 
SJOW-A, SJTW, SJTW-A, o SJTOW, SJTOW-A.  
 
Advertencia: cuando lo utilice en luminarias 
portátiles, debe seguir precauciones de 
seguridad básicas para reducir el riego 
de incendio, descarga eléctrica y daños 
personales.
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Especificaciones

2

1

3

5

4

ALOJAMIENTO RESISTENTE A LOS 
IMPACTOS

BOTÓN DE ENCENDIDO/APAGADO

LED COB

ABRAZADERA DE 50.8 X 101.6 MM 
(2 X 4") CON IMANES Y MONTAJE 
EN TRÍPODE

SOPORTE GIRATORIO

N.° MODELO DWHT81423
Con Tecnología Bluetooth®

Alta Baja

Lumen 3000 1200

Lux a 1 m 1000 400

Distancia de haz 
(ft/m)

206’/63m 131’/40m

Resistente al polvo 
y al agua

IP67

Nivel de IK IK07

2

1

3

5

4
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Comenzar
• Para utilizarla, enchufe la unidad en 

cualquier fuente de energía de CA de 120 V, 
como una toma de pared. 

• Presione el botón de encendido una vez 
para potencia baja, presione otra vez para 
potencia alta, presione una tercera vez para 
apagar la luz.

 

DeWALT Tool Connect™
Esta luz de área puede conectarse con 
dispositivos móviles que soportan la tecnología 
Bluetooth® Smart (o Bluetooth® 4.0). Para ver si 
su dispositivo móvil es compatible, visite: http://
www.bluetooth.com/Pages/Bluetooth-Smart-
Devices-List.aspx)
DeWALT Tool Connect™ la aplicación es 
una aplicación opcional para su dispositivo 
inteligente (como un teléfono inteligente o 
tableta) que puede conectar y controlar su luz 
de área.
Nota:  La marca denominativa y los logotipos de 
Bluetooth® son marcas registradas propiedad 
de Bluetooth®, SIG, Inc. y todo uso de dichas 
marcas por DEWALT se hace bajo licencia. Otras 
marcas y nombres comerciales son de sus 
respectivos propietarios.
 
Apple, el logo de Apple, iPad y iPhone son 
marcas comerciales de Apple Inc., registradas 
en los EE. UU. y otros países. App Store es una 
marca de servicio de Apple Inc. 
Google Play es una marca comercial de Google 
Inc.

Nota:  La aplicación Tool Connect™ está regida 
por sus propios términos y condiciones que 
pueden verse a través de la aplicación móvil.

Paso 1: Descargue la aplicación DeWALT Tool 
Connect™ desde:

   

Paso 2: Siga las instrucciones en la aplicación 
para crear su cuenta de Tool Connect™.

Paso 3: Primero conecte su luz de área con 
la aplicación DeWALT Tool Connect™ en la 
pantalla de Inicio y seleccione “+ Tool” (Agregar 
herramienta). Luego mantenga presionado 
el botón de encendido en la luz cuando se le 
solicite.  La luz de área solo puede conectarse a 
una cuenta de Tool Connect™ a la vez.

Paso 4: Una vez que se haya establecido la 
conexión, se le solicitará que le dé al producto un 
nombre en particular y que confirme que desea 
registrar el producto en su cuente de DeWALT.
com.

Servicio al Cliente
Para obtener más información sobre las 
funcionalidades y características de DeWALT Tool 
Connect™, llame al 1–800–4-DeWALT (1–800–433–
9258), visite www.DeWALT.com o consulte la página de 
Preguntas frecuentes y las pantallas de ayuda dentro 
de la aplicación móvil.
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Garantie limitée
DeWALT réparera, sans frais, tout produit 
défectueux causé par un défaut de matériel ou 
de fabrication pour une période de trois ans à 
compter de la date d’achat. La présente garantie 
ne couvre pas les pièces dont la défectuosité 
a été causée par une usure normale ou l’usage 
abusif de l’outil. Pour obtenir de plus amples 
renseignements sur les pièces ou les réparations 
couvertes par la présente garantie, visiter le 
site www.dewalt.com ou composer le 1 800 
433-9258 (1 800 4-DEWALT). CETTE GARANTIE 
LIMITÉE REMPLACE TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE, 
Y COMPRIS TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE DE 
QUALITÉ MARCHANDE OU DE CONFORMITÉ 
À DES FINS PARTICULIÈRES, ET EXCLUT 
TOUT DOMMAGE ACCESSOIRE OU INDIRECT. 
Certains états n’autorisent aucune limitation 
quant à la durée d’une garantie implicite ni 
aucune exclusion ou limitation de garantie contre 
tout préjudice accessoire ou indirect, aussi il 
se peut que ces exclusions ne vous soient pas 
applicables. Cette garantie confère des droits 
légaux particuliers à l’acheteur, mais celui-ci 
pourrait aussi bénéficier d’autres droits variant 
d’un territoire à l’autre.

En plus de la présente garantie, les outils DeWALT 
sont couverts par notre :

CONTRAT D’ENTRETIEN GRATUIT D’UN AN

DeWALT entretiendra l’outil et remplacera les 
pièces usées au cours d’une utilisation normale et 
ce, gratuitement, pendant une période d’un an à 

compter de la date d’achat.

Garantie de Remboursement de 90 Jours

Si vous n’êtes pas entièrement satisfait des 
performances de ce produit DeWALT pour 
quelque raison que ce soit, vous pouvez le 

renvoyer accompagné d’un reçu dans les 90 
jours suivant la date d’achat, et nous vous 
rembourserons entièrement sans poser de 

questions.

Amérique latine : cette garantie ne s’applique aux 
produits vendus en Amérique latine. Pour ceux-ci, 
veuillez consulter les informations relatives à la 
garantie spécifique présente dans l’emballage, 
appeler l’entreprise locale ou consulter le 
site Web pour les informations relatives à 
cette garantie.

Remplacement gratuit des étiquettes 
d’avertissement : si les étiquettes d’avertissement 
deviennent illisibles ou sont manquantes, 
composer le 1 800 433-9258 (1 800 4-DeWALT) 
pour en obtenir le remplacement gratuit.

Énoncé de la 
Commission Fédérale 
des Communications et 
D’Industrie Canada

Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des 
règles de la FCC et aux normes RSS exemptes 
de licence d’IC. Son fonctionnement est régi par 
les deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne 
doit pas causer d’interférence nuisible et (2) cet 
appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences 
reçues, y compris celles qui risquent d’en gêner 
le fonctionnement.

Contenido 
• Garantie Limitée 
• Énoncé de la Commission 

Fédérale des Communications 
et D’Industrie Canada

• Exigences de MPE
• Mises en Garde
• Spécifications
• Pour Commencer
• DeWALT Tool Connect
• Service à la Clientèle
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Les changements ou les modifications qui 
ne sont pas expressément approuvés par 
l’institution responsable de la conformité peuvent 
annuler le droit de l’utilisateur d’utiliser ce 
matériel.

Ce matériel a été testé et a été déclaré 
conforme aux limites en vigueur concernant les 
équipements numériques de catégorie B, en 
vertu du paragraphe 15 de la réglementation 
FCC. Ces limites visent à assurer une protection 
raisonnable contre tout brouillage nuisible 
dans une installation résidentielle. Ce matériel 
produit, consomme et peut émettre une énergie 
de radiofréquence et, s’il n’est pas installé 
et utilisé conformément aux directives qui 
l’accompagnent, il peut entraîner un brouillage 
nuisible des communications radio. Cependant, 
l’absence de brouillage dans tous les types 
d’environnement n’est pas garantie. Si, après 
avoir effectué une vérification en mettant 
l’appareil hors tension puis sous tension, 
l’utilisateur s’aperçoit que ce matériel provoque 
un brouillage nuisible à la réception des signaux 
de radio ou de télévision, il lui faudra essayer de 
corriger ce brouillage en prenant une ou plusieurs 
des mesures ci-dessous :

• Réorienter ou repositionner l’antenne de 
réception.

• Éloigner le matériel du récepteur.
• Brancher le matériel dans une prise électrique 

située sur un circuit différent de celui du 
récepteur.

• Consulter le distributeur ou un technicien 
expérimenté en radio/télévision pour obtenir 
de l’aide.

Conformément à la réglementation d’Industrie 
Canada, le présent émetteur radio peut 
fonctionner avec une antenne d’un type et 
d’un gain maximal (ou inférieur) approuvé pour 
l’émetteur par Industrie Canada. 

Dans le but de réduire les risques de brouillage 
radioélectrique à l’intention des autres 
utilisateurs, il faut choisir le type d’antenne et 
son gain de sorte que la puissance isotrope 
rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas 
l’intensité nécessaire à l’établissement d’une 
communication satisfaisante.

 

Exigences de MPE

Afin de répondre aux exigences de la FCC et d’IC 
en matière d’exposition aux radiofréquences, les 
personnes doivent se tenir à une distance d’au 
moins 20 cm (8 po) de l’antenne de cet appareil 
lors de son fonctionnement.

Pour assurer la conformité, il n’est pas 
recommandé d’opérer l’appareil à une distance 
plus proche. 

Mises en Garde
• Ne l’utilisez pas dans l’eau ou près de l’eau.
• Utilisez uniquement les exigences de tension 

et de fréquence recommandées
• Gardez hors de la portée des enfants.
• N’utilisez pas la lampe avec les mains 

humides.
• Gardez la lampe loin des objets chauds.
• Ne l’incinérez pas.
• Ne l’écrasez pas.
• Utilisez uniquement des rallonges extérieures 

à trois fils dotées de prises de mise à la terre 
à trois broches et des prises de mise à la terre 
compatibles avec la prise de l’appareil

• Un disjoncteur de fuite de terre doit être 
installé pour protéger le(s) circuit(s) ou prise(s) 
utilisé(s) pour cet appareil lorsqu’il est utilisé 
dans des milieux humides; des prises avec 
fonction de disjoncteur de fuite de terre 
intégrées sont aussi disponibles et peuvent 
être utilisées par mesure de sécurité

• Utilisez uniquement une rallonge de type SW, 
SW-A, SOW, SOW-A, STW, STW-A, STOW, 
STOW-A, SJW, SJW-A, SJOW, SJOW-A, SJTW, 
SJTW-A, ou SJTOW, SJTOW-A pour utilisation 
à l’extérieur 

Avertissement : Si des luminaires portatifs pour 
l’extérieur sont utilisés, des précautions de 
base en matière de sécurité doivent toujours 
être suivies afin de réduire le risque d’incendie, 
de choc électrique et de blessure corporelle.
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Spécifications
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BOÎTIER RÉSISTANT AUX CHOCS

BOUTON ALLUMER/ÉTEINDRE

DEL COB

BRIDE AVEC AIMANTS DE 
50.8 X 101.6 MM (2 X4 PO) ET TRÉPIED

SUPPORT ROTATIF

N° DE MODÈLE DWHT81423 
Avec la Technologie Bluetooth®

Haute Faible

Lumen 3000 1200

Lux à 1 m 1000 400

Distance du 
faisceau (pi/m)

206’/63m 131’/40m

Résistance à la 
poussière et à l’eau

IP67

Indice IK IK07
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Pour Commencer
• Pour utiliser la lampe, branchez-la sur une 

source d’alimentation 120 VCA telle qu’une 
une prise murale. 

• Appuyez une fois sur le bouton 
d’alimentation pour une puissance plus 
faible, appuyez de nouveau pour une 
puissance plus élevée, appuyez une 
troisième fois pour éteindre la lumière.

DeWALT Tool ConnectMC

La lampe grande surface peut être connectée 
à un appareil mobile supportant la technologie 
BluetoothMD Smart (ou BluetoothMD 4.0). Pour 
vérifier si votre appareil mobile est compatible, 
visitez : http: //www.bluetooth.com/Pages/
Bluetooth-Smart-Devices-List.aspx
DeWALT Tool ConnectMC l'application est une 
application optionnelle pour vos appareils 
intelligents (tels téléphones intelligents ou 
tablettes) pouvant se connecter et contrôler votre 
lampe grande surface. 

REMARQUE : le terme et les logos BluetoothMD 
sont des marques déposées appartenant à 
BluetoothMD SIG, Inc. et toute utilisation de ces 
marques par DeWALT est faite sous licence. 
Toute autre marque de commerce et appellation 
commerciale reste la propriété de leurs 
propriétaires respectifs.
Apple, le logo d'Apple, iPad et iPhone sont des 
marques de commerce d'Apple, Inc. déposées 
aux É.-U. et dans d'autres pays. App Store est 
une marque de service d'Apple, Inc. 
Google Play est une marque de commerce de 
Google, Inc.

REMARQUE : l’application Tool ConnectMC est 
régie par ses conditions générales propres mises 
à votre disposition sur l’application mobile.

Étape 1 : Téléchargez l’application Tool ConnectMC 
de DeWALT sur :

 

Étape 2 : Suivez les instructions comprises 
dans l’application pour créer votre 
compte Tool ConnectMC.

Étape 3 : Commencez par connecter votre 
lampe de travail à l’application Tool ConnectMC 
de DeWALT en allant à l’écran d’accueil de 
l’application et en sélectionnant « + Tool ». Puis 
maintenez appuyer le bouton d'alimentation 
de la lampe lorsque vous y êtes invité.  La 
lampe de travail ne peut être connectée qu’à un 
compte Tool ConnectMC à la fois.

Étape 4 : Une fois la connexion établie, vous 
devrez attribuer un nom au produit et confirmer 
que vous souhaitez enregistrer le produit sur votre 
compte DeWALT.com.

Service à la clientèle
Pour de plus amples renseignements sur le 
fonctionnement et les fonctionnalités de Tool ConnectMC 
de DeWALT, veuillez appeler le 1–800–4 (1 800 433-9258), 
vous rendre sur www.DeWALT.com ou consulter la FAQ 
et les écrans d’aide présents sur l’application mobile.
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